Contract Agreement No. 2016-05

JAN 0 4 2017 2016 between THIS AGREEMENT made this day of OVERSEAS WORKERS WELFARE ADMINISTRATION of OWWA Center cor. 7th Street and F.B. Harrison St., Pasay City, Philippines hereinafter called the "Entity" of the one part and ISUZU AUTOMOTIVE DEALERSHIP INC. of 102 E. Rodriguez Jr. Ave. cor. Julia Vargas Ave., Brgy. Ugong, Pasig City hereinafter called the "Supplier" of the other part. WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for the provision of Re-Bidding for One (1) Lot Purchase of Motor Vehicles as specified in the Technical Specifications attached herewith in this contract and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the sum of Fifteen Million One Hundred Seventy Thousand Pesos only (Php15,170,000.00) hereinafter called the "Contract Price". NOW, THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS: 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to. 2. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz: (a) the Bid Form and the Price Schedule Submitted By the Bidder (Annex "A"); (b) the Technical / Schedule of Requirements (Annex "B"); (c) the Technical Proposal (Annex "C"); (d) the Technical Specifications - Statement of Compliance (Annex "D"); (e) the General Conditions of the Contract (Annex "E"); (f) the Special Conditions of Contract (Annex "F"); (g) the Abstract of Bids as Calculated and Eligibility and Technical Check Form (Annex "G"); (h) the Entity's Notification of Award (Annex "H"); (i) the Performance Security (Annex "I"); 3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Entity to the Supplier as hereinafter mentioned, the Supplier hereby covenants with the Entity to

provide the goods and to remedy defects therein in conformity in all respects

4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the \$upplier in consideration of the provision of the goods and the remedying of defects therein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the

contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

with the provisions of the Contract.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto through their authorized representatives have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed, and delivered by:

HANS LEO J. CACDAC Administrator ALEJANDRO B. PAGUIO Branch Manager

For:

OVERSEAS WORKERS WELFARE ADMINISTRATION

For:

ISUZU AUTOMOTIVE DEALERSHIP, INC.

Signed in the presence of:

TORIBIO L. ROBLES, JR. Witness

Witness

CERTIFIED FUNDS AVAILABLE:

HERMINIGILDO D. MENDOZA
OIC, Accounting Division

12/27/2014 12/27/2014 2016124593

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Republic of the Philippines) City ofPASIG CITY)S.S.	.5
	PASIG CITY JAN 0 4 2017
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for in the City of	, this
day of, personally appeared, A CACDAC representing OVERSEAS WORKERS WEL	FARE ADMINISTRATION with
Passport No. OE0030144 issued on 28 March 2016 a	at Manila, and ALEJANDRO B.
PAGUIO representing ISUZU AUTOMOTIVE DEAL	ERSHIP, INC. with Residence
Certificate No. issued on	at,
known to me to be the same persons who executed the they acknowledged to me that the same is their own free	act and voluntary deed as well
as the free act and purposes therein set forth.	e act and voluntary deed do wen
(a) the Bid Form and the Price Schedule Sub	mitted By the Bidder
(Annex "A");	(Anney "B"):
(b) the Technical / Schedule of Requirements(c) the Technical Proposal (Annex "C");	(Alliex D),
(d) the Technical Specifications – Statement	of Compliance (Annex "D");
(e) the General Conditions of the Contract (A	
(f) the Special Conditions of Contract (Annex	
(g) the Abstract of Bids as Calculated and	Eligibility and Technical Check
Form (Annex "G");	
(h) the Entity's Notification of Award (Annex "	H");
(i) the Performance Security (Annex "I");	
This instrument, consisting of the abovemention	ned annexes including the page
on which this acknowledgement is written and the docu	
Agreement signed by the parties and their instrumental	witness at page 2 and on the left
hand margin of each and every page thereof.	
900 31 301	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set in	1 111 0 1 00170010
seal at PASIG CITY_, Philippines, this of	ay of <u>JAN 0 4 2017</u> 2016.
· add	XAMI W
ATT	Y. LEONARDO S GODINEZ
	NOTARY PUBLIC PASIC, SAN JUAN, PATEROS
C/E Pasi	Until December 31, 2018 City Han, ary, Subjections, Pasig City
# "	Roll No. 20603 / 03-17-1966
110.1	No. 2506500 / 01-03-17 Pasig City P No. 1048754 / 10-06-16 Rizal
Doc No: 474	CLE Compliance No. V-01-2007 ppointment No. 24 (2017-2018)
Page No.:	Contact No. 0929-7158339
Book No.:	2016124593
Series of 2018	~~101~1000



Republic of the Philippines OVERSEAS WORKERS WELFARE ADMINISTRATION

Department of Labor and Employment



NOTICE OF AWARD

13 December 2016

Mr. ALEJANDRO B. PAGUIO
Branch Manager
ISUZU AUTOMOTIVE DEALERSHIP INC.
102 E. Rodriguez Jr. Avenue
Ugong, Pasig City

Dear Mr. Paguio,

Please be informed that your bid proposal dated 24 November 2016 for the Re-Bidding of One (1) Lot – Purchase of Motor Vehicles with a contract price of Fifteen Million One Hundred Seventy Thousand Pesos (Php15,170,000.00) only, has been accepted.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) calendar days the performance security in the form of Cash, Manager's Check or Surety Bond, callable upon demand, issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security in the amount stipulated in the instructions to Bidders. Your failure to provide the performance security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

We shall await your compliance.

Thank you.

Very truly yours

HANS LEO J. CACDAC

Administrator

Conforme:

Mr. ALEJANDRO B. PAGUIO

Branch Manager/ISUZU AUTOMOTIVE DEALERSHIP INC.

Date: 12 - 16 - 16



Republic of the Philippines OVERSEAS WORKERS WELFARE ADMINISTRATION Department of Labor and Employment



NOTICE	TO	PRO	CE	ED

DEC | 6 2016

Mr. ALEJANDRO B. PAGUIO
Branch Manager
ISUZU AUTOMOTIVE DEALERSHIP INC.
102 E. Rodriguez Jr. Avenue
Ugong, Pasig City

Dear Mr. Paguio,

The attached contract having been approved, notice is DEALERSHIP INC. that delivery of One (1) Lot – Purchase of sixty (60) calendar days after the receipt of this notice.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the **Overseas Workers Welfare Administration**.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

HANS LEO J. CACDAC Administrator

Branch Manager/ISUZU AUTOMOTIVE DEALERSHIP INC.

24/7 Operation Center - Hotlines: 551-6641;551-1560 • Website: www.owwa.gov.ph